

## Lockheed Martin Heavy Maintenance Center Certificate of Appointment CASCADE AEROSPACE

1337 Townline Road Abbotsford, British Columbia Canada V2T 6E1

In accordance with the terms and conditions of Contract No. GLX-13-C130-0008, this certificate acknowledges that CASCADE AEROSPACE has met all requirements as an Authorized Lockheed Martin C-130J Heavy Maintenance Center that unless canceled, suspended or revoked shall continue through 1 February 2020.

LOCKHEED MARTIN

I.E. Henderson

Thomas Henderson Service Center Coordinator C-130 Service Centers Britany R. Perry

Brittany R. Perry
Program Manager
C-130 Service Centers

Sonald & Jordan

Don Jordan Sr. Contracts Manager C-130 Service Centers